

School/Agency Name: _

Outdoor Classroom at Woodward Park 2435 S. Peoria Ave Tulsa, OK 74114 (918) 576-5160 TulsaGardenCenter.org/OCWP

PARENTAL/GUARDIAN CHILD AND/OR ADULT PARTICIPANT RELEASE

Facility Areas: Tulsa City Park – V	Woodward Park
LIABILITY RELEASE: In general, it is Tulsa Garden Center's policy to ensure their own personal safety. Activities involved in the Comoderate difficulty, for short periods. In addition, my with water, plants, trees, insects, bees, squirrels, gee encountered outdoors. Furthermore, Outdoor Classification of the School/Agency. The Agency's staff are resevent during the entire period. The Tulsa Garden Center of the School o	Outdoor Classroom will involve hiking of low and yself or my child or children may come in contact ese, and other materials expected to be oom is a sponsored event by the abovesponsible for the children participating in this
As my child's or children's Parent/Guardian or myself as a school authorized participant, I understand, as the authorizing authority, that the Outdoor Classroom involves physical activities which gives rise to the risk of bodily injury or property damage. In consideration of the opportunity to participate in this program, I hereby release and agree to hold harmless Tulsa Garden Center Inc., their respective agents, contractors, employees, officers, directors, and members from any and all liability, demands, suits, actions, claims, or judgments of thereto, for any injury, damage, illness which myself and/or my child/children may sustain during or as a result of their participation in the event. I recognize the risks of injury inherent in connection with physical activities. I acknowledge that this release is being relied on by the above persons in permitting me and/or my child/children to participate, and that this release shall be binding on me, my heirs, assigns, and personal representatives.	
In reference to COVID-19, I am aware of the potential illness and potential death. Therefore, I will, to the bedistancing as recommended by health department dicuse of hand sanitizer, wearing of a mask when requirecommendations. Should I or my child/children bedontact the Tulsa Garden Center to let them know of	pest of my ability, practice proper social irectives, practice good hygiene (handwashing, red, etc.) and follow other health come ill, I promise to self-report the illness,
PHOTO RELEASE [Please Check Box if you Opt Out]: I grant to Tulsa Garden Center Inc. the right to take p connection with the above-identified event. I author transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in Garden Center may use photographs with or without including for example such purposes as publicity, illu	photographs of my child's or my participation in ize Tulsa Garden Center, its assigns and n print and/or electronically. I agree that Tulsa t notification and for any lawful purpose,
I have read and acknowledge the above, and I am an auth	<u></u>
NAME (Printed)	DATE
SIGNATURE	CHILD/CHILDREN'S NAME AND TPS ID#